In isolation the return of capital will have no effect on the number of Shares held by Shareholders or on
their proportionate interests in the share capital of Hudson. However, Shareholder interest will reduce as
a consequence of the Resolution being considered. A summary of the effect on Shareholders on the

passing of the Resolution is set out below.

Hudson has no partly paid shares on issue and no convertible securities on issue.

Effect on Company’s Capital Structure

The return of capital would not effect the total number of Shares on issue.

Tax consequences

Hudson believes the distribution will constitute a disposal of the HPG Shares but will not result in a capital

gain to Hudson.

Hudson believes the taxation implications to Shareholders will be a reduction in the cost base of their
Shares in Hudson equal to the value of the HPG Shares distributed to them. Should the value of the HPG
Shares distributed exceed this cost base, then an assessable capital gain may result-based on the
number of HPG Shares being distributed and the value at which Shares have traded since listing on ASX,

As at 31.12.2014 Current
Hudson Hudson HPG

Consolidated Pro forma Consolidated
(HTH only) (HPG Asset Portfolio)

CURRENT ASSETS

Bank and deposit and cash equivalents 139,847.94   87,576.44   52,271.50
Receivables - Trade and others 1,643,749.27   (103,511.42)   1,747,260.69
Investments  1,636,601.14   -   1,636,601.14
Inventories 2,197,297.10   -   2,197,297.10
Other current assets 223,091.10   16,389.01   206,702.09

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 5,840,586.55 454.03 5,840,132.52

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Receivable - Controlled entities
Receivable 3,027,634.41   -   3,027,634.41
Investments 5,032,492.17   -   5,032,492.17
Investment Properties at fair value 32,489,371.82   11,340,000.00   21,149,371.82
Land and Properties 900,000.00   -   900,000.00
Plant, Equipment, Vehicle and f ixtures - cost 1,992,393.18   -   1,992,393.18

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 43,441,891.58 11,340,000.00 32,101,891.58

TOTAL ASSETS 49,282,478.13 11,340,454.03 37,942,024.10

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Payable - trade and others 1,173,942.65   35,025.46   1,138,917.19
Financial liabilities - Bank overdraft and borrow ing 1,384,659.38   223,748.00   1,160,911.38
Accruals and provision 709,168.26   30,000.00   679,168.26
Other Current Liabilities 49,004.57   -   49,004.57

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 3,316,774.86 288,773.46 3,028,001.40

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Payable 13,235,945.77   1,772,004.37   11,463,941.40
Financial liabilities - Bank borrow ing and loans 20,825,231.71   5,537,815.00   15,287,416.71
Provisions 387,612.25   -   387,612.25
Other Non Current Liabilities 3,409,492.84   -   3,409,492.84

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 37,858,282.57 7,309,819.37 30,548,463.20

TOTAL LIABILITIES 41,175,057.43 7,598,592.83 33,576,464.60

NET ASSETS 8,107,420.70 3,741,861.20 4,365,559.50

Post-Demerger

Hudson Investment Group Limited | Extraordinary General Meeting | 23 April 2015 | Page 23

Hudson believes this is unlikely to be the case. Shareholders should consult their own professional
advisors to confirm these implications as they may vary depending on individual circumstances and

taxation positions.

Hudson has not sought any class ruling from the ATO as to the tax implications of the return of capital to
Shareholders. For specific taxation advice, Shareholders should consult their own taxation adviser so

that their particular circumstances are taken into consideration.